00 37494

FORM No. 861-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. 43611

#### TRUST DEED

Vol.mg/\_Page 24051 @

November , 19 91 , between

as Grantor, James R. Uerlings Shriners Hospitals for Crippled Children ... as Trustee, and

as Beneficiary,

### WITNESSETH:

in

(See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.)

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in any use now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or herealter attached to or used in connec-

tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of Twenty-One Thousand, Six Hundred & no/100\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable NOVEMBER 15, xy ZOOEX 1996

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sudd, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first there, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this inst therein, shall become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
To protect, preserve and maintain said property in kood condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement therein, mo cod and workmanike may building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or device the security of the security when due all costs incurred therefor.
To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condition and restrictions altecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join and restrictions altecting said property, if the beneficiary so requests, to be the security and continuously maintain insurace on the building the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the beneficiary. The prove of devicable by the security of the said promises against hos or damage by here and mount not less than \$.
writen in somator that elected on the said promises against hos or damage by here an amount not less than \$.
writen in somator shall be delivered to the beneficiary as won as insured; if the grantor shall all or any reason to procure any such insurance and to all provide any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The any all of other said policy to the security of the same at grantor's expense of the short of any policy of insurance on the device of any sport to the spiration of the security and the daviable any taken.
To keep said premises here from construction liens and to pay all the security and the daviab

#### It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the right, it is o elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation lor such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all recsonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneticiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's res, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by ben-liciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be mecsaraly in obtaining such actions 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of ben-ticiary, payment of its tet and presentation of this died and the note for edoment in case and provinces of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

franting any easement or creating any restriction thereary (c) poin in any subordination or other astrement attecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The stantee in any reconvey, are may be described as the "property of the straintee in any reconvey are may be described as the "property of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not lies than \$5. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereoutler, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either period, or the advances of any security to relate the property of the truther beneficiary may at any time without notice, either period, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and with period, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-time without notice, either period, on the advances of any security to the indebredness hereby secured, entand to the advances of any security to the indebredness hereby secured, entand to the advances of any security to the second protest, including those post due and unpaid, any collect the sec-issues and expenses of operation and collection, including remarks attra-ticiary may determine. If The entering upon and taking prosesses of said property, the rollection of such recess of default hereards or any taking or damage of dimen-inguistic or componation or awards to any taking or damage of dimen-ing any determine. If the entering upon any indebredness and profits or any taking or damage of the router of such notice.

where an default of notice of default hereunder or multidate any act done pursuant to such notice.
12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any afterment hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately ded to horecove this trust deed in equipment and after performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby in modules ded to horecove this trust deed in equipment and after performance, the beneficiary of the trust deed in equipment and the performance to horecove the trust deed in equipment and the performance to pursue any other right or element, either at law or in equip, which the beneficiary may have the truste to pursue any other right or element, either shall excert and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligaton secured hereby whereupon the truste shall its the time and place of sale, give notice thereby whereby on the truste and gauge the default constrained by any any proceed to barelose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 65.755 to 57.55.
13. After the truste has commenced forelosure by advertisement are sale, the frantor or any other person so privileed by ORS 55.553, may care the default or defaults. If the default consts of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default or alcular to pay, when the performance travition as would not then be due had no default eccurred. Any undefault that is capable of being courd may be cured by the draw is contrast of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed. The default that is capable of being courd may be cured by the draw is the performance required and courd by the advertisement and sale performance the default of default to default the sub-reblace advertion as would not then be due had no default eccurred. Any tothe default that is c

togeth by law

regether with trustee's and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for each, pavable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warnerly express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the turthfulness thread any periods, excluding the state, but including the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Shall apply the proveeds of sale to payment of the sale. If we conveying the compensation of the trustee and a travariable there but including the compensation of the trustee and a travariable that with trustee shall apply the proveeds of sale to payment of the private by trustees attorney. 12 to the obligation secured by the truste on the trustee attorney. 12 to the obligation secured by the rust deed, of to all persons having recorded firms subsequent to the index of the private and 64 the surplus.

surplus, it any, to the grantin or to bis successor in interest entitled to successurplus.
16. Beneticiary must from thise to the appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named between or to any successor trustee appointed here under. Upon such appointment, and without consectance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all citle, powers and duties conterved upon any trustee herein named or appointed percunder. Each such appointment, and without conservance to the successor upon any trustee herein named or appointed percunder. Each such appointment and subject to be enterviewed as the successor trustee, which, when recorded in the mortgage results of the counts or countries in which the property is situated, shall be confluence privated to proper appointment of the successor trustee.
17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duts executed and acknowledged in made a public review any privated by law. Trustee is not obligated to noity any party hereto of provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to noity any party hereto of product by law. Trustee device any trustee shall be aparty unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, atfiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an estraw agent scenarie under CRS 476.535 to 679.555.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

Except as shown on Exhibit A

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:  $\frac{(a)^*}{(a)^*}$  primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his Mand the day and year first above written.

\* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

11 ana

24052

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)

REQUE	ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE		
My commission expires: 4/8/45	My commission expires: (SEAL)		
(SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregonancesses to uncertain the second states		
Juli Sungel.	of JULI LENGEL JULI LENGEL ON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON THE COMMISSION NO. 009374 MY COMMISSION EXPRES SEPT.06, 1325		
Justin Chaulet & Diana Chaulet	as OFFICIAL SEAL		
November 15 .19 91 by	19 , by		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	This instrument was acknowledged before me on		
County of Klamath	County of		
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON.		

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: , Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

DATED:

Beneticiary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made

TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS:NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.		STATE OF OREGON, County of
Justin & Diana Chaulet 10144 S. Hwy. 97 Midlard, OR 97634 Grantor Shriners Hospitals for Cripple P. O. Box 31356 Tampa, FL 33631 Beneliciary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	SPACE RESERVED 21 Children <sup>for</sup> Recorder 5 use	was received for record on the day of
James R. Uerlings 110 N. Sixth Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601		NAME TITLE By

24053

## EXHIBIT "A"

# DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

A portion of Lot 14, Junction Aores, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 14 of Junction Acres; thence along the Westerly line of said Lot 14, S. 0°08' E. 663.2 feet; thence along the Southerly line of Lot 14, N. 89°47' E. 132 feet; thence N. 0°08' W. 663.2 feet to the Southerly line of the Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway; thence S. 89°47' W. 132 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

The property described herein no longer qualifies for the Farm Use deferment and may be subject to additional taxes.

Liens and assessments of Klamath Project and Enterprise Irrigation District, and regulations, contracts, easements, water and irrigation rights in connection therewith.

# 

Reservations and restrictions in deed given by C. C. Kelley and Anna M. Kelley, his wife, and R. L. Orem and Hazel G. Orem, his wife, to Nellie Ferris and Cleve C. Ferris, dated May 21, 1927, recorded May 23, 1927, in Volume 77 page 84, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, as follows: "...reserving and excepting right of ways across said tract for irrigation ditches or canals for the purpose of carrying water to other lands."

# STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	record at request of A.D., 19 _91	<u>Klamath County Title Co.</u> at10:22oclockA_M., and duly	recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u>
of	of	Mortgages on Fage	County Clerk
CCC	\$18,00	By <u>Doulent</u>	4) Juilina State